Consumer Advisory

The Georgia Nonpublic Postsecondary Education Commission has received sufficient information relative to **The College Network** to issue the following advisory to residents of the State of Georgia:

Consumers seeking information on postsecondary educational opportunities may find solicitations concerning The College Network. Consumers are cautioned to review any information they receive about The College Network with close scrutiny.

The College Network is <u>not</u> a postsecondary school, a college, a university, or an educational teaching or training entity of any kind. It cannot issue certificates or degrees, <u>nor</u> can it issue credit for any postsecondary level course.

The College Network is headquartered in Indianapolis, Indiana. The Better Business Bureau of Central Indiana has extensive information available on its website relative to **The College Network**, including a consumer alert. This information can be accessed at http://www.bbb.org/indy/business-reviews/publishers-book/the-college-network-inc-in-indianapolis-in-3004933/.

The content of that specific consumer alert is accessible via a link on that website.